

TAKE NOTICE that that a Ratification Vote will be held in accordance with the Missanabie Cree First Nation Community Ratification Process on <u>MAY 13, 2025</u> in order to determine if Eligible Voters approve the Missanabie Cree First Nation Land Code and the Individual Agreement. The Land Code and Individual Agreement shall be approved if a majority of the participating Eligible Voters vote to approve them.

The following question will be asked of the Eligible Voters of Missanabie Cree First Nation by ballot:

## "Do you approve:

- The Missanabie Cree First Nation Land Code, dated December 12, 2024, and
- The Individual Agreement with His Majesty the King in Right of Canada, dated December 13, 2024?"

## **VOTE IN PERSON**

Official Vote Day Weekday May 13, 2025 8:00am to 8:00pm 602 Queen St E, Sault Ste. Marie



## VOTE BY MAIL-IN BALLOT

If an Eligible Voter would like to vote by Mail-in Ballot, please contact the Ratification Officer for a mail-in package. Mail-in Ballots must be received by 8:00pm on May 13, 2025.

## VOTE ELECTRONICALLY

April 12, 2025 at 9:00am to May 12, 2025 at 8:00pm <u>https://www.onefeather.ca/nations/missanabie</u> Please note that Electronic Voting Methods will not be available during the Official Vote Day.

Copies of the Background Documents, the Ratification Documents and the Ratification Process may be obtained from the Ratification Officer, Vaughn Johnson or by visiting: <u>www.missanabiecreefn.com</u>

All Eligible Voters shall receive instructions on how vote by Mail-in Ballot and instructions on how to vote electronically.

Eligible Voters who wish to vote in person may attend the polls on the official Vote Day.

**AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE** that all Members of Missanabie Cree First Nation 18 years of age or older as of the date of the Ratification Vote are eligible to vote.

**DATED** at Sault Ste. Marie, Province of Ontario, this <u>21<sup>st</sup></u> day of March 2025.

Jaughn Johnston

Vaughn Johnston, Ratification Officer Telephone: (906) 379-8796 Email: vaughn johnston@hotmail.com

